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No.: ORVIRON/KJR/MCDR-31/BBS/II / 14 69 Date: 25/09/2018
¥ ¥,

Shri S K. Patnaik

S/o- Late R.N.Patnaik

M/s Patnaik Minerals pvt ltd

Baneikela, Joda, Dist- Keonjhar, Odisha

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Jaribahal Iron ore Mines, over
an area of 106.533 hectare in Keonjhar district of Odisha.
Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above said mine during inspection on 12.09.2018 by the undersigned and Shri Dilip
Jain, TMG, accompanied by S/Shri Antaryami Sahoo, Senior Inspector of Mines (Joda Circle),
Bhabagrahi Mohapatra, Geologist of your mine.

Rule No. Proposed in the approved mining plan / | Violation
Rule '
14(3) The overburden and waste material obtained | During inspection it is observed that

during operations shall not be allowed to be | the waste generated from quarry-9 of
mixed with the materials specified in sub | the mine operations are dumped over
rule (1) i.e. non saleable ore. sub grade stack near to the proposed
process plant, whereas both should not
be nmxed. _

45 (5) (¢) (i) | Annual Return which shall be submitted | Annual return for the yeat 2017-18
before the 1% July each year for the | has not been received till date to this
preceding financial year. office within the specified date i.e. by
the 1% July 2018 of respectlve
preceding financial year.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR, 2017.

Further, in view of the above position, the information furnished under Rule 45(5) in the Annual
return is construed as furnishing wrong or false information, which leads this office to advise the
state government under rule 45 (7) fo,-

(i) Order suspension of all mining operaitions in rthe mine and to revoke the order of suspension only
after ensuring proper compliance;

ii) Take action to initiate prosecution under these rules:

(iii) Recommend termination of the mining lease, in case such suppression or misrepresentation of
information indz'cates abetment or connivance of illegal mining, '

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and mtlrnate the posxtlon to tlns
office wﬁhm 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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Yours faithfully,

13
A

Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines

7t wfer w wE1_/ Not on Original sfafef fisi @1 wex g siifva

(1)  The Controller of Mine§ (EZ), 7w & 211 / Indian Bureau of Mines, Kolkata-700091.

(2) era%ER #G W= /The Director of Mines,SEReeRe e A5/ Directorate of Mines, S
aeHR /Government of Orissa, 2% aifs fyurdde ST /Heads of Department Building,
Pfiee /New Capital, 1a-vR /Bhubaneswar-751 001 : For information & further necessary
action on following :

M%a

(Ramklsh
Senior Assistant Controller of Mlnes
e gt gty @rr [FaF@ For Regional Controller of Mines

/6\_ C



